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1969/274 

TIlE STATE SERVICES SALARY ORDER (NO. 2) 1969 

ARTHUR PORRITT, Governor-General 

ORDER IN COUNCIL 

At the Government House at Wellington this 15th day of December 
1969 

Present: 
HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL 

PURSUANT to the State Services Remuneration and Conditions of Employ
ment Act 1969, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with 
the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby makes the 
following order. 

ORDER 

1. Title-(l) This order may be cited as the State Services Salary 
Order (No. 2) 1969. 

(2) This order shall be deemed to have come into force on the 15th 
day of June 1969. 

2. ffigher Salaries-Cl) The salaries set out in the First Schedule 
hereto in respect of the positions mentioned in that Schedule (being 
positions excluded by the Minister, by notice in the Gazette, from Parts 
H, HI, and IV of the State Services Remuneration and Conditions of 
Employment Act 1969) may be paid in respect of those positions. 

(2) The salaries set out in the Second Schedule hereto in respect of 
the positions mentioned in that Schedule (being salaries exceeding the 
amount prescribed by Order in Council under subsection (1) of section 
18 of the State Services Remuneration and Conditions of Employment 
Act 1969) may be paid in respect of those positions. 

(3) The increments that are payable shall in each case be annual 
increments. 
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SCHEDULES 

FIRST SCHEDULE 

SALARIES IN RESPECT OF POSITIONS SPECIFICALLY EXCLUDED BY THE 

MINISTER, BY NOTICE IN THE Gazette, FROM PARTS H, IH, AND IV OF THE 

STATE SERVICES REMUNERATION AND CONDITIONS OF EMPLOYMENT ACT 

1969 

Public Service 

Department Position I Minimum I Maximum \ Increment 

$ $ $ 
Agriculture · . Director-General .. · . 11 ,455 11,965 510 

Assistant Director-General · . 8,920 9,440 520 
Assistant Director-General · . 7,940 8,430 490 

Audit .. · . Assistant Controller and Auditor-
General · . · . · . 6,495 6,930 435 

Customs · . Comptroller · . .. · . 9,965 10,445 480 
Assistant Comptroller .. .. 6,930 7,430 500 

Defence · . Secretary · . · . · . 9,965 10,445 480 
Chief Deputy Secretary · . · . 7,430 7,940 510 

Education · . Director-General · . .. 11 ,455 11 ,965 510 
Assistant Director-General · . 8,920 9,440 520 
Assistant Director-General (Admin.) 8,430 8,920 490 

Electricity · . General Manager · . · . 11 ,455 11,965 510 
Assistant General Manager · . 8,920 9,440 520 

External Affairs Secretary · . .. .. 11 ,455 11 ,965 510 
Deputy Secretary .. .. 8,920 9,440 520 

Forest Service · . Director-General · . .. 9,965 10,445 480 
Deputy Director-General .. · . 7,940 8,430 490 

Government Life Commissioner · . .. · . 8,430 8,920 490 
Government Government Printer · . .. 8,430 8,920 490 

Printing 
Health · . Director-General · . · . 11 ,455 11 ,965 510 

Deputy Director-General .. · . 9,965 10,445 480 
Deputy Director-General (Admin.) 8,430 8,920 490 

Industries and Secretary · . · . · . 11 ,455 11 ,965 510 
Commerce Assistant Secretary · . · . 8,430 8,920 490 

Assistant Secretary · . · . 7,430 7,940 510 
Assistant Secretary · . · . 6,930 7,430 500 

Inland Revenue Commissioner · . · . .. 9,965 10,445 480 
Chief Deputy Commissioner .. 7,430 7,940 510 

Internal Affairs .. Secretary · . .. .. 8,430 8,920 490 

J 
Deputy Secretary · . · . 6,495 6,930 435 

ustice · . Secretary · . · . .. 9,965 10,445 480 
Deputy Secretary .. · . 7,430 7,940 510 
Personal Salary, Dr Robson · . .. 10,955 . . 

Labour · . Secretary · . .. .. 9,965 10,445 480 
Assistant Secretary (Overscale) .. 7,430 7,940 510 
Assistant Secretary .. 6,930 7,430 500 

Lands and Survey Director-General .. 9,965 10,445 480 
Assistant Director-General · . 7,430 7,940 510 

Maori and Island Secretary · . · . · . 9,965 10,445 480 
Affairs Deputy Secretary · . · . 7,430 7,940 510 

Marine · . Secretary · . .. · . 8,430 8,920 490 
Mines .. · . Under Secretary .. · . 9,965 10,445 480 

Assistant Under-Secretary (Technical) 7,430 7,940 510 
Assistant Under-Secretary (Admin.) 7,430 7,940 510 

Public Trust .. Public Trustee .. .. 9,965 10,445 480 
Assistant Public Trustee .. .. 7,430 7,940 510 
Assistant Public Trustee .. · . 6,930 7,430 500 



2110 State Services Salary Order (No. 2) 1969 1969/274 

FIRST SCHEDULE-continued 

Department Position I Minimum I Maximum I Increment 

$ $ I $ 
Scientific and Director-General · . .. 11,455 11 ,965 510 

Industrial Assistant Director-General .. 9,440 10,225 785 
Research 

Social Security .. Chairman of Commission · . 9,965 10,445 480 
Deputy Chairman of Commission .. 6,930 7,430 500 
Commissioner · . · . · . 6,930 7,430 500 

State Advances .. General Manager · . .. 8,430 8,920 490 
Deputy General Manager .. 6,930 7,430 500 

State Insurance .. General Manager .. .. 8,430 8,920 490 
Deputy General Manager .. 6,495 6,930 435 

Statistics .. Government Statistician .. · . 9,965 10,445 480 
Deputy Government Statistician · . 7,430 7,940 510 

Tourist and Pub- General Manager .. .. 8,430 8,920 490 
licity 

Transport .. Secretary .. .. · . 9,965 10,445 480 
Deputy Secretary ., · . 7,430 7,940 510 
Director, Civil Aviation Division · . 8,680 9,140 460 
Director, Road Transport Division .. 6,495 6,930 435 

Treasury .. Secretary · . · . · . 11,965 12,620 655 
Deputy Secretary · . · . 9,440 9,965 525 
Assistant Secretary · . · . 7,940 8,430 490 

Valuation .. Valuer-General .. · . · . 8,430 8,920 490 
Works .. Commissioner · . · . · . 11,455 11 ,965 510 

Assistant Commissioner .. · . 8,920 9,440 520 
Assistant Commissioner (Admin.) · . 8,430 8,920 490 

\ Minimum I Maximum I Increment 

General Manager .. 
Deputy General Manager 
Assistant General Manager 
Assistant General Manager 

Director-General .. 
Deputy Director-General 
Engineer in Chief 
Assistant Director-General 

New Zealand Government Railways 

Post Office 

$ 
11 ,455 
8,920 
8,920 
7,940 

11,455 
8,920 
8,675 
7,940 

$ 
11 ,965 
9,440 
9,440 
8,430 

11 ,965 
9,440 
9,180 
8,430 

Legislative Department 
Clerk of the House of Representatives •• I 8,430 I 8,920 I 

Law Drafting Office 
Counsel to the Law Drafting Office and Compiler 

Statutes 
Law Draftsman :O:f I I I 8,430 8,920 

8,430 8,920 

Other Branches if the State Services 
Solicitor General .. 
Manager Director, State Advances Corporation 
Deputy Managing Director, State Advances Corporation 
Deputy Controller and Auditor-General 

11 ,455 
10,380 
8,920 
7,430 

11 ,965 
10,880 
9,440 
7,940 

$ 
510 
520 
520 
490 

510 
520 
505 
490 

490 

490 
490 

510 
500 
520 
510 
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SECOND SCHEDULE 

OTHER SALARIES EXCEEDING MAXIMUM PRESCRIBED UNDER SECTION 18 (1) 
OF THE STATE SERVICES REMUNERATION AND CONDITIONS OF EMPLOYMENT 

ACT 1969 

Public Service 

Position 

Department of Agriculture 

Director, Agricultural Research 
Director, Research Centre 
Director, Research Centre 
Director, Meat Division 
Director, Animal Health 
Scientist .. 

Crown Counsel 
Crown Counsel 

Crown Law 

Defence 

I Minimum I Maximum l Increment 

9,440 

8,375 
8,375 

9,965 
8,920 
8,430 
8,920 
8,920 
8,430 

8,920 
8,430 

525 

545 
545 

490 
* 

Director of Naval Research .. .. I I 8,430 I 

Director of Primary Education 
Director of Secondary Education 
Director of Technical Education 

Education 

Principal, New Zealand Technical Correspondence 
Institute 

Superintendent of Child Welfare 
National Librarian 

Electricity 

Chief Engineer (Operations) •. 
Chief Engineer (Design and Construction) 

External Affairs 

High Commissioner, London 
Permanent Representative to United Nations, New York .. 
Ambassador, Washington .. 

Director of Research 
Director, Protection Forestry 

Forest Service 

* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 

* 
* 

8,265 
8,265 
8,265 

8,265 
8,265 
8,265 

I 8,430 I 
8,430 

I 8,920 I 
8,920 
8,920 

9,440 
9,440 
9,440 

I 8,430 I 
8,430 

* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 

* 
* 

520 
520 
520 
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SECOND SCHEDULE-continued 

Position I Minimum I Maximum I Increment 

Health 

Director, Divisions of Public Health, Mental Health, and 
Hospitals 

Director, Clinical Services, National Health Institute 
Director, Division of Dental Health .. 
Medical Superintendents, Grade I 
Deputy Director, Divisions of Public Health, Hospitals, and 

Clinical Services 
Medical Superintendent, Grade 11 
Senior Principal Medical Officer, Research and Planning 
Medical Officer of Health, Grade I .. 
Assistant Director . . . . ~ 
Deputy Director, Mental Health . . . . 
Principal Medical Officer (Audiology, Virology, Epi-

demiology, Psychiatry) J 
Medical Superintendent, Grade 11 (Non-specialist) 
Deputy Director, Division of Dental Health 

9,245 
9,030 
9,030 
9,030 

8,810 
8,810 
8,810 
8,160 

8,160* 

* .. 

Scientific and Industrial Research 

Director .. 
Director .. 
Director .. 
Director .. 
Scientist .. 

Assistant Director, Operations 
Divisional Controller, Operations 
Director, Meteorological Service 
Controller, Flight Operations 
Assistant Director, Technical 
Divisional Controller, Ground Services 
Principal Medical Officer 
Medical Officer 

Government Actuary 

Chief Civil Engineer 
Chief Engineer (Power) 
Director of Roading 
Director of Mechanical Engineering .. 
Government Architect 
Director, Water and Soil Conservation 
Director of Housing 

Transport 

Treasury 

•• I 

Works 

8,210 
7,995 

* 
* 
* 
* 

8,160 
8,160*/ 

.. 

8,430 
8,430 
8,430 

* 
8,430 

* 
* 

10,225 
9,410 
9,410 
9,410 

9,245 
9,030 
9,030 
8,810 

8,810 

8,430 
8,430 

9,965 
9,440 
8,920 
8,430 
8,430 

8,700 
8,485 
8,430 
8,265 
8,160 
8,160 
8,810 
8,810 

8,430 I 

8,920 
8,920 
8,920 
8,430 
8,920 
8,430 
8,430 

490,490 
215,165 
215,165 

380 

435 
220 
220 

325,325 
* * * , , , 

* * * * , , , , 
325,325 

* * , 
* 

490 
490 
* 
* 
* 
* 

325,325 
.. .. * .. , , , , 
* * .. , , , 
325,325 

.. 

490 
490 
490 .. 
490 
* .. 
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SECOND SCHEDULE-continued 

Position I Minimum I Maximum I Increment 

New Zealand Government Railways 
Chief Mechanical Engineer .. 
Chief Civil Engineer 

.. I .. 8,675 
8,675 

9,180 
9,180 

505 
505 

Hospital Service 
Secretarial and Clerical Officers, Scale (a) .. I 8,180 I 8,430 I 250 

Education Service 
Principal, Technical Institute, Scale VIII, Grade IV .. I I 8,265 I 

New Zealand Security Intelligence Service 
Director of Security .. I 8,430 I 8,920 I 490 

Difence Forces 
Chief of Defence Staff 
Chief of Staff 
Medical Officer: All Services (Permanent and Short 

Service Commission) 

Army Navy Air Force 
Lt Colonel Surgeon Commander Wing Commander 

Over 2 years service 
Colonel Surgeon Captain Group Captain 
Director of Medical Services (Rank of Colonel) .. 

Over 2 years service 
Director of Medical Services (Rank of Brigadier) 
Dental Officer: All Services (Permanent and Short Service 

Commission) 

Army Navy 
Lieutenant Colonel Surgeon Commander 

Over 2 years service 
Colonel Surgeon Captain 

10,445 
10,225 

* 8,160 
8,430 
8,800 
9,180 

10,225 

* 8,160 
8,430 

.Salaries not exceeding maximum, and prescribed by employing authority by determination. 

P . .T. BROOKS, 
Clerk of the Executive Council. 

EXPLANATORY NOTE 

This note is not part of the order, but is intended to indicate its general effect. 
This order prescribes higher salaries in the State Services. 

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act 1936. 
Date of notification in Gazette: 18 December 1969. 
This order is administered in the State Services Commission. 


