2108

1969/274



THE STATE SERVICES SALARY ORDER (NO. 2) 1969

ARTHUR PORRITT, Governor-General

ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington this 15th day of December 1969

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to the State Services Remuneration and Conditions of Employment Act 1969, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby makes the following order.

ORDER

1. Title—(1) This order may be cited as the State Services Salary Order (No. 2) 1969.

(2) This order shall be deemed to have come into force on the 15th day of June 1969.

2. Higher Salaries—(1) The salaries set out in the First Schedule hereto in respect of the positions mentioned in that Schedule (being positions excluded by the Minister, by notice in the *Gazette*, from Parts II, III, and IV of the State Services Remuneration and Conditions of Employment Act 1969) may be paid in respect of those positions.

(2) The salaries set out in the Second Schedule hereto in respect of the positions mentioned in that Schedule (being salaries exceeding the amount prescribed by Order in Council under subsection (1) of section 18 of the State Services Remuneration and Conditions of Employment Act 1969) may be paid in respect of those positions.

(3) The increments that are payable shall in each case be annual increments.

SCHEDULES

FIRST SCHEDULE

SALARIES IN RESPECT OF POSITIONS SPECIFICALLY EXCLUDED BY THE MINISTER, BY NOTICE IN THE Gazette, FROM PARTS II, III, AND IV OF THE STATE SERVICES REMUNERATION AND CONDITIONS OF EMPLOYMENT ACT 1969

	Public Service			
Department	Position	Minimum	Maximum	Increment
		\$	\$	\$
Agriculture	Director-General	11,455	11,965	510
0	Assistant Director-General	8,920	9,440	520
	Assistant Director-General	7,940	8,430	490
Audit	Assistant Controller and Auditor-	-		
~	General	6,495	6,930	435
Customs	Comptroller	9,965	10,445	480
D		6,930	7,430	500
Defence	Secretary	9,965	10,445	480
Education		7,430	7,940	510
Education	Director-General Assistant Director-General	11,455	11,965	510 520
	Assistant Director-General	8,920 8,430	9,440 8,920	490
Electricity	General Manager	11,455	11,965	510
Electricity	Assistant General Manager	8,920	9,440	520
External Affairs	Secretary	11,455	11,965	510
Lincollina i intanto	Deputy Secretary	8,920	9,440	520
Forest Service	Deputy Secretary Director-General	9,965	10,445	480
	Deputy Director-General	7,940	8,430	490
Government Life		8,430	8,920	490
Government	Commissioner Government Printer	8,430	8,920	490
Printing				
Health	Director-General	11,455	11,965	510
	Deputy Director-General	9,965	10,445	480
T 1 . T 1	Deputy Director-General (Admin.)	8,430	8,920	490
Industries and	Secretary Assistant Secretary	11,455	11,965	510
Commerce	Assistant Secretary	8,430	8,920	490
	Assistant Secretary	7,430	7,940	510
Inland Revenue	Assistant Secretary	6,930 9,965	7,430	500 480
Infanta Revenue		7,430	7,940	510
Internal Affairs.	Connetom	8,430	8.920	490
meenar / mans	Deputy Secretary	6,495	6,930	435
Justice	Secretary	9,965	10,445	480
J	Deputy Secretary	7,430	7,940	510
	Personal Salary, Dr Robson		10,955	
Labour	Secretary	9,965	10,445	480
	Assistant Secretary (Overscale)	7,430	7,940	510
	Assistant Secretary	6,930	7,430	500
Lands and Survey	Director-General	9,965	10,445	480
	Assistant Director-General	7,430	7,940	510
Maori and Island	Secretary	9,965	10,445	480
Affairs	Deputy Secretary	7,430	7,940	510
Marine Mines	Secretary	8,430	8,920	490
Mines	Under Secretary	9,965	10,445	480
	Assistant Under-Secretary (Technical)	7,430	7,940	510
Dublic Trust	Assistant Under-Secretary (Admin.)	7,430	7,940	510
Public Trust	Public Trustee Assistant Public Trustee	9,965	10,445	480
		7,430 6,930	7,940	500
	Assistant Public Trustee	0,550	7,430	500
	1	1	1	1

Public Service

Department	Position	Minimum	Maximum	Increment
		\$	\$	\$
Scientific and	Director-General	11,455	11,965	510
Industrial Research	Assistant Director-General	9,440	10,225	785
Social Security	Chairman of Commission	9,965	10,445	480
	Deputy Chairman of Commission	6,930	7,430	500
	Commissioner	6,930	7,430	500
State Advances	General Manager	8,430	8,920	490
	Deputy General Manager	6,930	7,430	500
State Insurance	General Manager	8,430	8,920	490
	Deputy General Manager	6,495	6,930	435
Statistics	Government Statistician	9,965	10,445	480
	Deputy Government Statistician	7,430	7,940	510
Tourist and Pub-	General Manager	8,430	8,920	490
licity				
Transport	Secretary	9,965	10,445	480
•	Deputy Secretary	7,430	7,940	510
	Director, Civil Aviation Division	8,680	9,140	460
	Director, Road Transport Division	6,495	6,930	435
Treasury	Secretary	11,965	12,620	655
	Deputy Secretary	9,440	9,965	525
	Assistant Secretary	7,940	8,430	490
Valuation	Valuer-General	8,430	8,920	490
Works	Commissioner	11,455	11,965	510
	Assistant Commissioner	8,920	9,440	520
	Assistant Commissioner (Admin.)	8,430	8,920	490

FIRST SCHEDULE—continued

		Minimum	Maximum	Increment
New Zealand Govern	ument Railway	vs		
Assistant General Manager	··· ··	\$ 11,455 8,920 8,920 7,940	9,440	\$ 510 520 520 490
Post Off	lic e			
Director-General Deputy Director-General		11,455 8,920 8,675 7,940	9,440 9,180	510 520 505 490
Legislative De	þartment			
Clerk of the House of Representatives	• ••	8,430	8,920	490
Law Draftin	g Office			
Counsel to the Law Drafting Office and C Statutes				490 490
Other Branches of th	e State Service	5		
Solicitor General Manager Director, State Advances Corporation Deputy Managing Director, State Advances C Deputy Controller and Auditor-General			11,965 10,880 9,440 7,940	510 500 520 510

SECOND SCHEDULE

Other Salaries Exceeding Maximum Prescribed Under Section 18 (1) of the State Services Remuneration and Conditions of Employment Аст 1969

	Public	Service				
Position				Minimum	Maximum	Increment
Der	oartment o	of Agricu	ulture			
Director, Agricultural Research Director, Research Centre Director, Research Centre Director, Meat Division Director, Animal Health Scientist	••• •• •• ••	· · · · · · · · ·	 	9,440 8,375 8,375 	9,965 8,920 8,430 8,920 8,920 8,920 8,430	525 545 545
	Crow	n Law				
Crown Counsel	 	••	•••	8,430 *	8,920 8,430	490 *
	Def	ence				
Director of Naval Research		••		••	8,430	۰.
	Educ	cation				
Director of Primary Education Director of Secondary Education Director of Technical Education Principal, New Zealand Tech Institute Superintendent of Child Welfare National Librarian	••		dence	* * * * *	8,265 8,265 8,265 8,265 8,265 8,265 8,265	* * * * *
	Elect	tricity				
Chief Engineer (Operations) Chief Engineer (Design and Const	• •		 	*	8,430 8,430	*
	Externa	al Affairs	5			
High Commissioner, London Permanent Representative to Unite Ambassador, Washington	ed Nations	s, New Y	ork 	8,920 8,920 8,920 8,920	9,440	520
	Forest	Service				
Director of Research Director, Protection Forestry	••	••	••	 	8,430 8,430	

SECOND SCHEDULE—continued

Position	Minimum	Maximum	Increment
······································			

Health

Director, Divisions of Public Health, Mental Health, and			1
Hospitals	9,245	10,225	490,490
Director, Clinical Services, National Health Institute	9,030	9,410	215,165
Director, Division of Dental Health	9,030	9,410	215,165
Medical Superintendents, Grade I	9,030	9,410	380
Deputy Director, Divisions of Public Health, Hospitals, and			
Clinical Services	8,810	9,245	435
Medical Superintendent, Grade II	8,810	9,030	220
Senior Principal Medical Officer, Research and Planning	8,810	9,030	220
Medical Officer of Health, Grade I	8,160	8,810	325, 325
Assistant Director		,	* * *
Deputy Director, Mental Health	0 100*	0.010	
	8,100*	8,810	
			325, 325
	*	8.430	* *
Deputy Director, Division of Dental Health	*	8,430	*
Medical Officer of Health, Grade I		8,810 8,810 8,430	

Scientific and Industrial Research

Director					••	••	9,965	
Director	••	••	••	••	••	••	9,440	••
Director Director	••	••	••	••	••	••	8,920	••
Scientist	••	••	•••	••		•••	8,430 8,430	•••

Transport

Assistant Director, Operations	••		••	8,210	8,700	490
Divisional Controller, Operations	••	••		7,995	8,485	490
Director, Meteorological Service	••			*	8,430	*
Controller, Flight Operations	••	••		*	8,265	*
Assistant Director, Technical	••	••		*	8,160	*
Divisional Controller, Ground Serv	vices	••	•••	*	8,160	*
Principal Medical Officer	••	••		8,160	8,810	325, 325
Medical Officer	••	••	•••	8,160*¦	8,810	*, *, *, *,
				1		*, *, *,
			1			325, 325

Treasury

... * | 8,430 | *

Government Actuary ... •• • •

Works

Chief Civil Engineer	••	••	••	••	8,430	8,920	490
Chief Engineer (Power)	••	••	••		8,430	8,920	490
Director of Roading	••	••	••		8,430	8,920	490
Director of Mechanical En	ngineering	g	••		*	8,430	*
Government Architect		•••	••		8,430	8,920	490
Director, Water and Soil	Conservat	ion	••		*	8,430	*
Director of Housing		••	••		*	8,430	*

Position	Minimum	Maximum	Increment
New Zealand Government Railway	ns.		
Chief Mechanical Engineer	8,675 8,675	9,180 9,180	505 505
Hospital Service			
Secretarial and Clerical Officers, Scale (a)	8,180	8,430	250
Education Service Principal, Technical Institute, Scale VIII, Grade IV	I	8,265	
New Zealand Security Intelligence Sec	rvice		
Director of Security	8,430	8,920	490
Defence Forces			
Chief of Defence Staff		10,445 10,225	
Army Navy Air Force			
Lt Colonel Surgeon Commander Wing Commander Over 2 years service Colonel Surgeon Captain Group Captain Director of Medical Services (Rank of Colonel) Over 2 years service Director of Medical Services (Rank of Brigadier) Dental Officer: All Services (Permanent and Short Service Commission)	 	* 8,160 8,430 8,800 9,180 10,225	· · · · · · ·
Army Navy			
Lieutenant Colonel Surgeon Commander Over 2 years service Colonel Surgeon Captain	 	* 8,160 8,430	

SECOND SCHEDULE—continued

*Salaries not exceeding maximum, and prescribed by employing authority by determination.

P. J. BROOKS, Clerk of the Executive Council.

EXPLANATORY NOTE

This note is not part of the order, but is intended to indicate its general effect. This order prescribes higher salaries in the State Services.

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act 1936. Date of notification in *Gazette*: 18 December 1969. This order is administered in the State Services Commission.